Said parcel being a portion of the property being further described by Marion County, Florida Property 
Appraiser Parcel Identification Number 25502-000-00 and said parcel further being referred to herein as the 
PROPERTY. 

Section 4. Purchase Price. 

A. The purchase price for this transaction shall be FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND 
00/100 U.S.DOLLARS ($550,000.00) due at the closing of this real estate purchase and sale 
transaction. 

Section 5. Time for Acceptance and Contingencies. 

A. This agreement is contingent and is not binding upon BUYER until ratified and accepted by the 
City Council of the City of Ocala, Florida, signed by its President, and attested to by its Clerk, within